

AARON Industries Limited

(CIN-L31908GJ2013PLC077306)

Registered Office & Unit-1: B-65 & 66, Jawahar Road No. 4, Udhyog Nagar, Udhana, Surat -394210, Gujarat. Unit -2: Block No. 251-B, Royal Industrial Park, Vill- Moti Pardi, Ta. Magrol, Surat - 394120, Gujarat. Tel:- 0261-2278410, E-Mail:- info1@aaronindustries.net, Website:- www.aaronindustries.net

8th April, 2021

To,
The Manager - Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: AARON

Sub.: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In respect of above captioned matter, we are enclosed herewith a Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2021.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Aaron Industries Limited USTR.

Nitinkumar Maniya

N.N. Manuje

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



AARON Industries Limited

(CIN-L31908GJ2013PLC077306)

Registered Office & Unit-1: B-65 & 66, Jawahar Road No. 4, Udhyog Nagar, Udhana, Surat -394210, Gujarat. Unit -2: Block No. 251-B, Royal Industrial Park, Vill- Moti Pardi, Ta. Magrol, Surat - 394120, Gujarat. Tel:- 0261-2278410, E-Mail:- info1@aaronindustries.net, Website:- www.aaronindustries.net

Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period 1st October, 2020 to 31st March, 2021 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz, "Bigshare Services Private Limited", which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000001385.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For & on Behalf of

Aaron Industries Limited TOUSTR

N. M. Marriya Nitinkumar Maniya

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For & on Behalf of Bigshare Services Private Limited

S ArunrajAuthorized signatory